was higher than the Grant Price, the repurchase price for the Restricted Shares for
the abovementioned Incentive Participants was RMB1.85 per share.

The Company repurchased and cancelled a total of 1,128,370 Restricted Shares
this time. The total amount of the repurchase funds paid by the Company for the
repurchase of the Restricted Shares was RMB2,216,868.80, which was entirely
from the Company’s self-owned funds.

Arrangements for the Repurchase and Cancellation

As reviewed and confirmed by Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository
and Clearing Corporation Limited, the Repurchase and Cancellation has been
completed on 21 July 2023.

Changes in Share Structure of the Company Upon Completion of the
Repurchase and Cancellation

On 21 July 2023, the Repurchase and Cancellation of a total of 1,128,370 A
Shares has been completed. The Company’s total number of Shares is reduced
from 9,400,979,520 to 9,399,851,150. The changes in the share capital of the
Company are further detailed below:

Nature of Shares

Before the Repurchase and
Cancellation

Increase/
decrease

After the Repurchase and
Cancellation

Number of
Shares

Percentage
of total share

capital
Number of

Shares
Number of

Shares

Percentage
of total share

capital
(%) (%)

Restricted A Shares 33,407,751 0.36 -1,128,370 32,279,381 0.34
Outstanding Shares 9,367,571,769 99.64 0 9,367,571,769 99.66
– A Shares 7,956,031,769 84.63 0 7,956,031,769 84.64
– H Shares 1,411,540,000 15.01 0 1,411,540,000 15.02

Total 9,400,979,520 100.00 -1,128,370 9,399,851,150 100.00

– 4 –

Notes:

1. The percentage figures in the above table are rounded up to two decimal places, and any
discrepancy between the sum of the sub-items and the total figure is due to rounding.

2. The share capital structure before this change was the share capital of the Company as
at 14 July 2023, and the data on the share capital structure of the A Shares are sourced
from the share capital structure table provided by Shenzhen Branch of China Securities
Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited.

The Repurchase and Cancellation will not result in any change in the controlling

[…]

of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited. The number
of Shares cancelled, the completion date and the period of cancellation were in
compliance with the requirements of relevant laws and regulations.

– 5 –

Changes in Share Structure After Completion of the Cancellation of the
Shares in the Designated Security Account for Repurchase

The Company has completed the relevant procedures on 21 July 2023. Upon
completion of the Repurchase and Cancellation, the total number of Shares
changed to 9,399,851,150 shares. The total number of Shares in the designated
security account for repurchase under the cancellation is 408,623 treasury
Shares. Upon completion of the cancellation of Shares in the designated security
account for repurchase, the Company’s total number of Shares decreased from
9,399,851,150 to 9,399,442,527. The share capital of the Company before
and after the cancellation of the Shares in the designated security account for
repurchase is as follows:

Nature of Shares Before the Cancellation
Increase/
decrease After the Cancellation

Number of
Shares

Percentage
of total share

capital
Number of

Shares

Percentage
of total share

capital
(%) (%)

Restricted Shares 32,279,381 0.34 -408,623 31,870,758 0.34
Outstanding Shares 9,367,571,769 99.66 0 9,367,571,769 99.66
– A Shares 7,956,031,769 84.64 0 7,956,031,769 84.64
– H Shares 1,411,540,000 15.02 0 1,411,540,000 15.02

Total 9,399,851,150 100.00 -408,623 9,399,442,527 100.00

Notes:

1. The percentage figures in the above table are rounded up to two decimal places, and any
discrepancy between the sum of the sub-items and the total figure is due to rounding.

2. All of the Restricted Shares are A Shares, 408,623 of which are treasury shares.

3. The share capital structure before this change was the share capital of the Company as
at 14 July 2023, and the data on the share capital structure of the A Shares are sourced
from the share capital structure table provided by Shenzhen Branch of China Securities
Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited.

– 6 –